

Comments on Exposure Draft of Amendments to the Classification and Measurement of Financial Instruments: Amendments to Ind AS 109 and Ind AS 107

From indore@icai.in <indore@icai.in>
Date Tue 05-11-2024 17:59
To asb@icai.in <asb@icai.in>; Comments ASB - ICAI <commentsasb@icai.in>

Dear Sir/Madam,

Please find below the comments on Exposure Draft on Amendments to the Classification and Measurement of Financial Instruments: Amendments to Ind AS 109 and Ind AS 107 issued by the ASB for comments.

"We have gone through the exposure draft and as per the feedback of members the draft is ok."

Thanking you,

Regards,

THE INSTITUTE OF CHARTERED ACCOUNTANTS OF INDIA (Set up by an Act of Parliament) INDORE BRANCH (CIRC) ICAI BHAWAN, 19-B, CA Street, Scheme No.78, Part-2, Indore (MP) Telephone Board +91 731 3254900,4298198, 7581011108 Mail ID - indore@icai.in, Website - indore-icai.org